

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date:21/10/2023

AIIMS/R/HS/Micro/2023/PAC.LPC/100/12-071

## NOC

Sub: - Inviting comments/objection (if any) regarding procurement of "MGIT 7 ml Tube" for Department of Microbiology in AIIMS Raipur under Proprietary Article.

Department of Microbiology, AIIMS Raipur has to procure the "MGIT 7 ml Tube" through Proprietary Article Basis under GFR -166. The proposal submitted by M/s BD India Private Limited, who is sole manufacturer and M/s Varad Corporation, Raipur as local Agent of this item along with Proprietary Article Certificate are attached and same upload on AIIMS Raipur website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections/comments (if any) from any manufacturer /supplier before declaring proprietary article for the said equipment/ items to be procured within 05 days i.e. 26/10/2023 from the date of issuance/uploading of the notification. The objection should be raised on the technical compliance sheet as enclosed, if any firm claiming suitability of their product with respect to specification mentioned.

The comments should be send to the office of Store Office (Hospital) Room no 146, C-block, AIIMS Raipur in a sealed envelope or through email on storesofficer.hp@aiimsraipur.edu.in with above reference on or before 26/10/2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other manufacturer/vendor having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Store Officer (H) AIIMS Raipur (CG)

Encls:
1. PAC Certificate by Manufacturer

2. PAC Certificate by Department

3. Authorization letter of vendor

मंडार अधिकारी (अस्प.) Store Officer (H) एम्स, रायपुर (छ.ग.) AllMS, Raipur (C.G)

## Procurement of MGIT 7 ml Tube for Department of Microbiology under PAC at AIIMS Raipur

## **Technical Specification**

Sr. No.	Item Name	Pack Size
1.	MGIT 7 ml Tube	(1 x 100T)

Brand/Make - BD India Private Limited.